Resolution designating Unappropriated Bond Funds Miscellaneous for Poage Park basketball courts.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, a basketball court to be built in Poage Park has been identified as a priority for the neighborhood and by City staff,

WHEREAS, a basketball court will provide recreational opportunities to the many teens living in the neighborhood and a way for the community to positively engage teens,

WHEREAS, the current basketball courts that serve the neighborhood at Farnam Park are planned to be demolished,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council that the sum of \$33,329.45 be designated for the Poage Park basketball courts from the following sources:

- 1999-D State Trust Fund 433 Miscellaneous- \$1087.29
- 2002 Capital Improvement 438 Miscellaneous \$198.00
- 2011-B Promissory Notes 401 Miscellaneous \$32044.16

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said funds be released for the purpose of Poage Park basketball courts.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City of La Crosse staff are hereby authorized to perform all duties to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin